

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM/346/2025 IN Cr1A(D)/27/2025

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
STATION KUPWARA (HOME)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG

Vs.

FAYAZ AHMAD MIR AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

04-06-2025

Office report indicates for the requisite steps were not taken in terms of the Order dated 04-04-2025, the notice could not be issued to the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to take requisite steps, upon which notice shall be issued to respondents through concerned SHO.

List on 25-08-2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

04-06-2025

Shameem H.