

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

**CJ Court**

Case No: CrIM No. 346/2025 in  
CrlA(D) No. 27/2025

U. T. of J&K

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

v/s

Fayaz Ahmad Mir and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hussain Rashid for No. 1(th. virtual mode)  
Ms. Heena Bhat, Adv. vice  
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Adv. for Nos. 3 and 4

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**10.11.2025**

1. Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, learned counsel for the applicant/appellant shall provide fresh particulars of the unserved respondent within a week, upon compliance, notice be issued to the said respondent through SHO concerned.
2. Adjourned to 15.02.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu:**  
10.11.2025  
Rakesh