

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(346/2025) IN
CrIA(D) 27/2025

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE
STATION KUPWARA
Through: None

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Vs.

FAYAZ AHMAD MIR AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
04.03.2026

Respondent no.2 has not been served as his particulars have not been provided.

Subject to fresh particulars being provided within a week's time, notice be served to respondent no.2 through SHO concerned.

Copy of the appeal be provided to counsel for the respondent no. 3

List on 17.04.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
04.03.2026
"Imtiyaz"