

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

Cr1M (346/2025) IN Cr1A(D) 27/2025

**Union Territory Through Police  
Station Kupwara**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

**Vs.**

**Fayaz Ahmad Mir and Ors**

...Respondent(s).

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
05.05.2026

1. Steps for service of the respondents have not been taken.
2. Subject to taking of fresh steps within two weeks, fresh notice shall be issued to the respondents returnable within a period of four weeks.
3. List on 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2026

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

05.05.2026

*Shahid Manzoor*